## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Charles W. GAINEY, Jr.	11/30/2006
Colin B. VERRILLI	12/11/2006

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION			
Street Address:	NEW ORCHARD ROAD			
City:	ARMONK			
State/Country:	NEW YORK			
Postal Code:	10504			

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	11621097		

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (650)493-4549

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (650) 493-4540

Email: nikia@sawyerlawgroup.com

Correspondent Name: Erin C. Ming Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 51418 SAWYER LAW GROUP Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: RPS920060160US1/3979P

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Erin C. Ming

Total Attachments: 2

500208280

source=RPS920060160US1\_Assignment#page1.tif source=RPS920060160US1\_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT

**REEL: 018766 FRAME: 0678** 

## ASSIGNMENT

(1)	Charles W. GAINEY,		ity of Poughkeepsie rate of NY
(2)	Colin B. VERRILLI		ity of Apex ate of NC
have invente	ed certain improvements in	n	
TITLE	ETHERNET ADAPT	ER PACKET MANAC	CEMENT
and execute	d a United States Patent /	Application therefor on	the following date(s):
	(1)11/30	, 2006	
	(2)	, 2006	
having a placentire right, t	ce of business at Armonk,	, New York 10504, (her	CORPORATION, a corporation of New York einafter called IBM), desires to acquire the tion, and to any United States and foreign
Now named, here interest in the and all rights Commission application to Patent on sa foreign applic	by sell, assign, and transfer said application and investor and investor and investor and priority resulting from the of Patents to issue any a IBM, its successors and aid invention and we will expect to the cations when called upon	fer to IBM, its successo ention therein disclosed the filing of said United Letters Patent granted assigns; and we hereb xecute all papers neces	hereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above rs and assigns, the entire right, title and I for the United States and foreign countries, States application, and we request the upon the inventions set forth in said y agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters sary in connection with the United States and
Now named, here nterest in the and all rights Commission application to Patent on saloreign application signed and s	by sell, assign, and transfer said application and investor and investor and investor and priority resulting from the of Patents to issue any a IBM, its successors and aid invention and we will expect to the cations when called upon	fer to IBM, its successo ention therein disclosed the filing of said United Letters Patent granted assigns; and we hereb xecute all papers neces	rs and assigns, the entire right, title and I for the United States and foreign countries, States application, and we request the upon the inventions set forth in said y agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters

PATENT REEL: 018766 FRAME: 0679

# ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I,						
	(1)	Charles W. GAINEY, JR.		City of Pough State of NY	keepsie	
	(2)	Colin B. VERRILLI		City of Apex State of NC		
have ir	nvented	d certain improvements in				
TITLE		ETHERNET ADAPTER PA	ACKET MAN	AGEMENT		
and ex	<b>ke</b> cuted	I a United States Patent Applic	ation therefor	on the following	g date(s):	
		(1),	2006			
		(2) <u>Dec 11</u>	2006			
Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefore;						
Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.						
Signed and sealed:						
	<u>LOC/</u>	ATION	DATE		SIGNATURE	
(1)					Charles W. GAINEY, JR.	
(2)	<u> </u>	RTP, NC	Dec. 1	1,2006	Colin B. VERRILLI	

**RECORDED: 01/17/2007** 

PATENT REEL: 018766 FRAME: 0680